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ToeOFF® 2% Addition

ToeOFF® 2% Addition is a version of the ToeOFF® 2% with a different color
surface. The available options are Black, Birch or Camouflage. The surface gives the
product a different look and design as well as a smoother surface to allow for
clothing to slide more easy over the surface. This new manufacturing method also
makes it possible to extend the colored surface all the way to the junction between
the strut and the sole. Addition is only available with D-ring straps. Please note that
the pattern in the Beige and Camouflage option may vary between orthoses, this is
important to consider when ordering for bilateral wearers.

Toe OFF" 2 2additien

Recommended Range Of Application

ToeOFF® 2 % is designed to manage footdrop in conditions such as Stroke, Multiple
Sclerosis, Post Polio Syndrome, Muscular Dystrophy, Spinal Cord Injuries, Traumatic
Brain Injuries, Guillian-Barre Syndrome, Charcot-Marie-Tooth, Myelomeningocele,
Neuropathy, or Cerebral Palsy.

Contraindications
ToeOFF® 2 % should not be used when patients present with foot and/or leg ulcers,

moderate to severe edema, moderate to severe foot deformities, severe proximal
deficits (e.g. quadriceps spasticity, genu valgum or varum, genu recurvatum), severe
spasticity.
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Item No.

289541010
289541011
289541012
289541013
289541014
289542010
289542011
289542012
289542013
289542014
289551010
289551011
289551012
289551013
289551014
289552010
289552011
289552012
289552013
289552014
289561010
289561011
289561012
289561013
289561014
289562010
289562011
289562012
289562013
289562014

Product Description

ToeOFF® 2 % Addition, Black
ToeOFF® 2 % Addition, Black
ToeOFF® 2 % Addition, Black
ToeOFF® 2 % Addition, Black
ToeOFF® 2 % Addition, Black
ToeOFF® 2 % Addition, Black
ToeOFF® 2 % Addition, Black
ToeOFF® 2 ¥ Addition, Black
ToeOFF® 2 % Addition, Black
ToeOFF® 2 % Addition, Black
ToeOFF® 2 ¥ Addition, Camo
ToeOFF® 2 % Addition, Camo
ToeOFF® 2 % Addition, Camo
ToeOFF® 2 ¥ Addition, Camo
ToeOFF® 2 % Addition, Camo
ToeOFF® 2 % Addition, Camo
ToeOFF® 2 ¥ Addition, Camo
ToeOFF® 2 % Addition, Camo
ToeOFF® 2 % Addition, Camo
ToeOFF® 2 ¥ Addition, Camo
ToeOFF® 2 % Addition, Birch
ToeOFF® 2 % Addition, Birch
ToeOFF® 2 ¥ Addition, Birch
ToeOFF® 2 % Addition, Birch
ToeOFF® 2 % Addition, Birch
ToeOFF® 2 ¥ Addition, Birch
ToeOFF® 2 % Addition, Birch
ToeOFF® 2 % Addition, Birch
ToeOFF® 2 ¥ Addition, Birch
ToeOFF® 2 % Addition, Birch

Size
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X-Large
X-Small
Small
Medium
Large
X-Large
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Medium
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X-Small
Small
Medium
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X-Small
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X-Large
X-Small
Small
Medium
Large
X-Large
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