

## ToeOFF® 21/2 Addition

ToeOFF® 2½ Addition is a version of the ToeOFF® 2½ with a different color surface. The available options are Black, Birch or Camouflage. The surface gives the product a different look and design as well as a smoother surface to allow for clothing to slide more easy over the surface. This new manufacturing method also makes it possible to extend the colored surface all the way to the junction between the strut and the sole. Addition is only available with D-ring straps. Please note that the pattern in the Beige and Camouflage option may vary between orthoses, this is important to consider when ordering for bilateral wearers.

## ToeOFF® 2 ½ addition

## **Recommended Range Of Application**

ToeOFF® 2 ½ is designed to manage footdrop in conditions such as Stroke, Multiple Sclerosis, Post Polio Syndrome, Muscular Dystrophy, Spinal Cord Injuries, Traumatic Brain Injuries, Guillian-Barre Syndrome, Charcot-Marie-Tooth, Myelomeningocele, Neuropathy, or Cerebral Palsy.

## **Contraindications**

ToeOFF® 2 ½ should not be used when patients present with foot and/or leg ulcers, moderate to severe edema, moderate to severe foot deformities, severe proximal deficits (e.g. quadriceps spasticity, genu valgum or varum, genu recurvatum), severe spasticity.



Item No.	Product Description	Size	L/R
289541010	ToeOFF® 2 ½ Addition, Black	X-Small	Left
289541011	ToeOFF® 2 ½ Addition, Black	Small	Left
289541012	ToeOFF® 2 1/2 Addition, Black	Medium	Left
289541013	ToeOFF® 2 1/2 Addition, Black	Large	Left
289541014	ToeOFF® 2 ½ Addition, Black	X-Large	Left
289542010	ToeOFF® 2 1/2 Addition, Black	X-Small	Right
289542011	ToeOFF® 2 1/2 Addition, Black	Small	Right
289542012	ToeOFF® 2 1/2 Addition, Black	Medium	Right
289542013	ToeOFF® 2 1/2 Addition, Black	Large	Right
289542014	ToeOFF® 2 1/2 Addition, Black	X-Large	Right
289551010	ToeOFF® 2 1/2 Addition, Camo	X-Small	Left
289551011	ToeOFF® 2 ½ Addition, Camo	Small	Left
289551012	ToeOFF® 2 1/2 Addition, Camo	Medium	Left
289551013	ToeOFF® 2 1/2 Addition, Camo	Large	Left
289551014	ToeOFF® 2 ½ Addition, Camo	X-Large	Left
289552010	ToeOFF® 2 ½ Addition, Camo	X-Small	Right
289552011	ToeOFF® 2 ½ Addition, Camo	Small	Right
289552012	ToeOFF® 2 ½ Addition, Camo	Medium	Right
289552013	ToeOFF® 2 ½ Addition, Camo	Large	Right
289552014	ToeOFF® 2 ½ Addition, Camo	X-Large	Right
289561010	ToeOFF® 2 1/2 Addition, Birch	X-Small	Left
289561011	ToeOFF® 2 1/2 Addition, Birch	Small	Left
289561012	ToeOFF® 2 1/2 Addition, Birch	Medium	Left
289561013	ToeOFF® 2 1/2 Addition, Birch	Large	Left
289561014	ToeOFF® 2 1/2 Addition, Birch	X-Large	Left
289562010	ToeOFF® 2 1/2 Addition, Birch	X-Small	Right
289562011	ToeOFF® 2 ½ Addition, Birch	Small	Right
289562012	ToeOFF® 2 ½ Addition, Birch	Medium	Right
289562013	ToeOFF® 2 1/2 Addition, Birch	Large	Right
289562014	ToeOFF® 2 1/2 Addition, Birch	X-Large	Right